BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISISON OF OREGON

UM 1103

In the Matter of PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC)	REQUEST FOR CHANGE
COMPANY Application for Deferral of Costs Related to)	TO SERVICE LIST
Intervenor Funding)	

Portland General Electric Company (PGE) requests that the Oregon Public Utility

Commission (OPUC) change its parties on the official service list in this proceeding as follows:

Delete:

Launa Harmon

Patrick G. Hager

Add:

Rates & Regulatory Affairs
Portland General Electric Company
121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC0702
Portland, OR 97204
(503) 464-7857 (telephone)
(503) 464-7651 (telecopier)
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

Inara K. Scott
Assistant General Counsel
Portland General Electric Company
121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC1301
Portland, OR 97204
(503) 464-7831 (telephone)
(503) 464-2200 (telecopier)
inara.scott@pgn.com

DATED this 13th day of January, 2006.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ INARA K. SCOTT_

Inara K. Scott, OSB # 01013 Portland General Electric Company 121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC1301 Portland, OR 97204 (503) 464-7831 (telephone) (503) 464-2200 (telecopier) inara.scott@pgn.com

Impra K. Scott
Assisted George Council

January 13, 2006

Via Electronic Filing and U.S. Mail

Oregon Public Utility Commission Attention: Filing Center PO Box 2148 Salem OR 97308-2148

Re: In the Matter of PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY Application for

Deferral of Costs Related to Intervenor Funding

OPUC Docket No. UM 1103

Attention Filing Center:

Enclosed for filing in the above-captioned docket is Portland General Electric's Request for Change to Service List. This document is being filed by electronic mail with the Filing Center.

An extra copy of this cover letter is enclosed. Please date stamp the extra copy and return it to me in the envelope provided.

Thank you in advance for your assistance.

Sincerely,

/s/ INARA K. SCOTT

IKS:am

Enclosure